
DECEMBER 5 - DECEMBER 24

8%
DECEMBER 25 - JANUARY 31

5%
FEBRUARY 1 - MARCH 31
3%

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

25/02/2022 - 30/06/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

25/02/2023 - 30/06/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023

26/02/2023 - 30/06/2023

10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023

30/09/2023 - 30/11/2023

Last date is -  30/01/2024

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

1

70,000 70,000

37,000

37,000

74,000

25,350

25,350

25,350

19,500

76,050

Yearly

Termly

3 installments

2

3

4

19,500

19,500

19,500

78,000

85,000

Quarterly

Over 5 
installments

Depends on
installment

numbers

Installments FeeTimeNum Total fee

Tuition Fees

NURSERY SECTION FEES


 



ACADEMIC YEAR
2023 - 2024

NURSERY 
SECTION FEES




 



Accident insurance

10,000

300

600

Remarks

Applied for new students.

Fee Type Total fee

Applied for new students.

Student Accident Insurance

Other Fees

Application fee

Admission
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School Bus Service Fee Per Semester

Round Trip

One way

12-15 km / 20,500 15-18 km / 21,5000-3 km / 16,300 3-6 km / 17,400 6-9 km / 18,400 9-12 km / 19,500

12-15 km / 14,400 15-18 km / 15,2000-3 km / 11,400 3-6 km / 12,200 6-9 km / 12,900 9-12 km/ 13,700



DECEMBER 5 - DECEMBER 24

8%
DECEMBER 25 - JANUARY 31

5%
FEBRUARY 1 - MARCH 31
3%

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

25/02/2022 - 30/06/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

25/02/2023 - 30/06/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023

26/02/2023 - 30/06/2023

10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023

30/09/2023 - 30/11/2023

Last date is -  30/01/2024

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

1

120,000 120,000

62,500

62,500

125,000

43,350

43,350

43,350

33,750

130,050

Yearly

Termly

3 installments

2

3

4

33,750

33,750

33,750

135,000

145,000

Quarterly

Over 5
installments

Depends on
installment

numbers

Installments FeeTimeNum Total fee

Tuition Fees

KG SCHOOL FEES


 



ACADEMIC YEAR
2023 - 2024

KINDERGARTEN
SECTION FEES




 



Sibling discounts, which are granted to second and each successive child registered, are as follows:

3rd Child

Discounts
2nd Child

4th Child and other siblings Alumni discount15%

5% 10%

20%

6,000

Accident Insurance

Activity Fee

5,000

15,000

16,000

Air condition Fee

30,000

5,500

300

600

Remarks

Applied for new students.

Fee Type Total fee

English language test and Interview.

Student Accident Insurance

Scout activities, academic activities, social activities, �eld trips.

Yearly charges of air conditioner.

Year 5 - Year 13 

KG1 - Year 4 sections will get extra snacks.

Other Fees

Admission testing fee

Lunch

Admission

Textbook and
resources
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School Bus Service Fee Per Semester

Round Trip

One way

12-15 km / 20,500 15-18 km / 21,5000-3 km / 16,300 3-6 km / 17,400 6-9 km / 18,400 9-12 km / 19,500

12-15 km / 14,400 15-18 km / 15,2000-3 km / 11,400 3-6 km / 12,200 6-9 km / 12,900 9-12 km/ 13,700

My First Steps With Cambridge textbooks, School notebooks, handbook, Activschool, Edupage,
e-learning platforms, school bag, student ID, stationary, etc.



DECEMBER 5 - DECEMBER 24

8%
DECEMBER 25 - JANUARY 31

5%
FEBRUARY 1 - MARCH 31
3%

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

25/02/2022 - 30/06/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

25/02/2023 - 30/06/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023

26/02/2023 - 30/06/2023

10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023

30/09/2023 - 30/11/2023

Last date is -  30/01/2024

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

125,000 125,000

65,000

65,000

130,000

45,000

45,000

45,000

35,000

135,000

Yearly

Termly

3 installments

2

3

4

35,000

35,000

35,000

140,000

150,000

Quarterly

Over 5
installments

Depends on
installment

numbers

Installments FeeDatesNum Total fee

Tuition Fees


 



ACADEMIC YEAR
2023 - 2024

PRIMARY 
SECTION FEES




 



Sibling discounts, which are granted to second and each successive child registered, are as follows:

3rd Child

Discounts
2nd Child

4th Child and other siblings Alumni discount15%

5% 10%

20%

6,000

Accident Insurance

Activity Fee

5,000

15,000

16,000

Air condition Fee

30,000

12,000

300

3,500

600

Remarks

Applied for new students.

Fee Type Total fee

English language test and Interview.

Cambridge Assessment International Education Exam series payment.

Cambridge Assessment International Education Exam membership payment.

Student Accident Insurance

Scout activities, academic activities, social activities, �eld trips.

Yearly charges of air conditioner.

Year 5 - Year 13 

KG1 - Year 4 sections will get extra snacks.

Other Fees

Admission testing fee

Lunch

Cambridge Exam Fee

3,000Cambridge Annual
Membership

Admission

Textbook and
resources
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School Bus Service Fee Per Semester

Round Trip

One way

12-15 km / 20,500 15-18 km / 21,5000-3 km / 16,300 3-6 km / 17,400 6-9 km / 18,400 9-12 km / 19,500

12-15 km / 14,400 15-18 km / 15,2000-3 km / 11,400 3-6 km / 12,200 6-9 km / 12,900 9-12 km/ 13,700

Cambridge textbooks, School notebooks, handbook, Student assessment, Activschool,
Edupage, e-learning platforms, school bag, student ID, stationary, etc.



DECEMBER 5 - DECEMBER 24

8%
DECEMBER 25 - JANUARY 31

5%
FEBRUARY 1 - MARCH 31
3%

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

25/02/2022 - 30/06/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

25/02/2023 - 30/06/2023

01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023

10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023

26/02/2023 - 30/06/2023

10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023

30/09/2023 - 30/11/2023

Last date is -  30/01/2024

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

1

130,000 130,000

67,500

67,500

135,000

46,670

46,670

46,670

36,250

140,010

Yearly

Termly

3 installments

2

3

4

36,250

36,250

36,250

145,000

155,000

Quarterly

Over 5
installments

Depends on
installment

numbers

Installments FeeTimeNum Total fee

Tuition Fees


 



ACADEMIC YEAR
2023 - 2024

SECONDARY
SECTION FEES




 



Sibling discounts, which are granted to second and each successive child registered, are as follows:

3rd Child

Discounts
2nd Child

4th Child and other siblings Alumni discount15%

5% 10%

20%

6,000

Accident Insurance

Activity Fee

5,000

15,000

16,000

Air condition Fee

30,000

12,000

300

4,000

600

Remarks

Applied for new students.

Fee Type Total fee

English language test and Interview.

Cambridge Assessment International Education Exam series payment.

Cambridge Assessment International Education Exam membership payment.

Student Accident Insurance

Scout activities, academic activities, social activities, �eld trips.

Yearly charges of air conditioner.

Year 5 - Year 13 

KG1 - Year 4 sections will get extra snacks.

Other Fees

Admission testing fee

Lunch

Cambridge Exam Fee

3,000Cambridge Annual
Membership

Admission

Textbook and
resources
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School Bus Service Fee Per Semester

Round Trip

One way

12-15 km / 20,500 15-18 km / 21,5000-3 km / 16,300 3-6 km / 17,400 6-9 km / 18,400 9-12 km / 19,500

12-15 km / 14,400 15-18 km / 15,2000-3 km / 11,400 3-6 km / 12,200 6-9 km / 12,900 9-12 km/ 13,700

Cambridge textbooks, eBooks, School notebooks, Student assessment, handbook, Activschool,
Edupage, e-learning platforms, student ID, Student portfolio, stationary, etc.


