NURSERY SECTION FEES

DECEMBER 5 - DECEMBER 24

		Tuition Fees		
Installments Num		Time Fee		Total fee
Yearly	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	70,000	70,000
Termly	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	37,000	74,000
	2	25/02/2022 - 30/06/2023	37,000	7 1,000
	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	25,350	
3 installments	2	25/02/2023 - 30/06/2023	25,350	76,050
	Canir	10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023	25,350	ol
	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	19,500	
Quarterly	2	26/02/2023 - 30/06/2023	19,500	- 78,000
Quarterly	3	10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023	19,500	70,000
	4	30/09/2023 - 30/11/2023	19,500	
Over 5 installments	1 Last date is - 30/01/2024		Depends on installment numbers	85,000





Fee Type	Total fee	Remarks
Admission	10,000	Applied for new students.
Application fee	300	Applied for new students.
Accident insurance	600	Student Accident Insurance

School Bus Service Fee Per Semester							
Round Trip	0-3 km / 16,300	3-6 km / 17,400	9-12 km / 19,500	12-15 km / 20,500	15-18 km / 21,500		
One way	0-3 km / 11,400	3-6 km / 12,200	6-9 km / 12,900	9-12 km/ 13,700	12-15 km / 14,400	15-18 km / 15,200	

Payment

- ▶ Those who want to benefit from early registeration, have to pay admission fee and first installment.
- ▶ 100 % tuition fee must be completed based on above selected installment deadline date.

Discounts Regulations

- Discounts apply to tuition fees only.
- If any discount applies, an applicant is entitled to only one type of discount.

Refund Policy

All the school fees are non-refundable except transportation and lunch fee.

Uniform fees

School Uniforms (Regular, Scout and P.E) will be charged extra according to number of uniform sets.

KINDERGARTEN **SECTION FEES**

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024

DECEMBER 5 - DECEMBER 24

DECEMBER 25 - JANUARY 31

		Tuition Fees		
Installments Num		Time Fee		Total fee
Yearly	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	120,000	120,000
Termly	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	62,500	125,000
,	2	25/02/2022 - 30/06/2023	62,500	123,000
	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	43,350	
3 installments	2	25/02/2023 - 30/06/2023	43,350	130,050
	Calir	10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023	43,350	ol
	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	33,750	
Quarterly	2	26/02/2023 - 30/06/2023	33,750	135,000
Quarterry	3	10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023	33,750	133,000
	4	30/09/2023 - 30/11/2023	33,750	
Over 5 installments	1 Last date is - 30/01/2024		Depends on installment numbers	145,000

Fee Type	Total fee	Remarks
Admission	30,000	Applied for new students.
Textbook and resources	5,500	My First Steps With Cambridge textbooks, School notebooks, handbook, Activschool, Edupage, e-learning platforms, school bag, student ID, stationary, etc.
Admission testing fee	300	English language test and Interview.
Accident Insurance	600	Student Accident Insurance
Activity Fee	6,000	Scout activities, academic activities, social activities, field trips.
Air condition Fee	5,000	Yearly charges of air conditioner.
Lunch 15,000		Year 5 - Year 13
	16,000	KG1 - Year 4 sections will get extra snacks.

Sibling discounts, which are granted to second and each successive child registered, are as follows:



School Bus Service Fee Per Semester								
Round Trip 0-3 km / 16,300 3-6 km / 17,400 6-9 km / 18,400 9-12 km / 19,500 12-15 km / 20,500 15-18 km / 21,50								
One way	0-3 km / 11,400	3-6 km / 12,200	6-9 km / 12,900	9-12 km/ 13,700	12-15 km / 14,400	15-18 km / 15,200		

Payment

- ▶ Those who want to benefit from early registeration, have to pay admission fee and first installment.
- ▶ 100 % tuition fee must be completed based on above selected installment deadline date.
- Lunch and Air conditioner fees can be paid in two installments.

Discounts Regulations

- Discounts apply to tuition fees only.
- If any discount applies, an applicant is entitled to only one type of discount.

Refund Policy

All the school fees are non-refundable except transportation and lunch fee.

Uniform fees

School Uniforms (Regular, Scout and P.E) will be charged extra according to number of uniform sets.

PRIMARY SECTION FEES

DECEMBER 5 - DECEMBER 24

DECEMBER 25 - JANUARY 31

		Tuition Fees		
Installments	Num	Dates	Fee	Total fee
Yearly	1 01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023 12		125,000	125,000
Termly	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	65,000	- 130,000
	2	25/02/2022 - 30/06/2023	65,000	,
	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	45,000	
3 installments	2	25/02/2023 - 30/06/2023 45,000		135,000
	Canir	10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023	45,000	ol
	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	35,000	
Quarterly	2	26/02/2023 - 30/06/2023	35,000	- 140,000
Quarterry	3	10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023 35,000		1 10,000
	4	30/09/2023 - 30/11/2023	35,000	
Over 5 installments	Last da	ate is - 30/01/2024	Depends on installment numbers	150,000

Fee Type	Total fee	Remarks		
Admission	30,000	Applied for new students.		
Textbook and resources	12,000	Cambridge textbooks, School notebooks, handbook, Student assessment, Activschool, Edupage, e-learning platforms, school bag, student ID, stationary, etc.		
Admission testing fee	300	English language test and Interview.		
Cambridge Exam Fee	3,500	Cambridge Assessment International Education Exam series payment.		
Cambridge Annual Membership	3,000	Cambridge Assessment International Education Exam membership payment.		
Accident Insurance	600	Student Accident Insurance		
Activity Fee	6,000	Scout activities, academic activities, social activities, field trips.		
Air condition Fee	5,000	Yearly charges of air conditioner.		
Lunch	15,000	Year 5 - Year 13		
	16,000	KG1 - Year 4 sections will get extra snacks.		

Sibling discounts, which are granted to second and each successive child registered, are as follows:



School Bus Service Fee Per Semester								
Round Trip	0-3 km / 16,300	3-6 km / 17,400	6-9 km / 18,400	9-12 km / 19,500	12-15 km / 20,500	15-18 km / 21,500		
One way	0-3 km / 11,400	3-6 km / 12,200	6-9 km / 12,900	9-12 km/ 13,700	12-15 km / 14,400	15-18 km / 15,200		

Payment

- Those who want to benefit from early registeration, have to pay admission fee and first installment.
- ▶ 100 % tuition fee must be completed based on above selected installment deadline date.
- Lunch and Air conditioner fees can be paid in two installments.

Discounts Regulations

- Discounts apply to tuition fees only.
- If any discount applies, an applicant is entitled to only one type of discount.

Refund Policy

All the school fees are non-refundable except transportation and lunch fee.

Uniform fees

School Uniforms (Regular, Scout and P.E) will be charged extra according to number of uniform sets.

Chindamanee School

SECONDARY **SECTION FEES**

DECEMBER 5 - DECEMBER 24

Installments Num		Tuition Fees		
		Time Fee		Total fee
Yearly	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	130,000	130,000
Termly	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	67,500	135,000
. C.IIIIy	2	25/02/2022 - 30/06/2023	67,500	133,000
	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	46,670	
3 installments	2	25/02/2023 - 30/06/2023 46,670		140,010
	Canir	10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023	46,670	ol .
	1	01/12/2022 - 25/02/2023	36,250	
Quarterly	2	26/02/2023 - 30/06/2023	36,250	145 000
Quarterly	3	10/07/2023 - 30/09/2023	36,250	
	4	30/09/2023 - 30/11/2023	36,250	
Over 5 1 installments		Last date is - 30/01/2024	Depends on installment numbers	155,000

Fee Type	Total fee	Remarks
Admission	30,000	Applied for new students.
Textbook and resources	12,000	Cambridge textbooks, eBooks, School notebooks, Student assessment, handbook, Activschool, Edupage, e-learning platforms, student ID, Student portfolio, stationary, etc.
Admission testing fee	300	English language test and Interview.
Cambridge Exam Fee	4,000	Cambridge Assessment International Education Exam series payment.
Cambridge Annual Membership	3,000	Cambridge Assessment International Education Exam membership payment.
Accident Insurance	600	Student Accident Insurance
Activity Fee	6,000	Scout activities, academic activities, social activities, field trips.
Air condition Fee	5,000	Yearly charges of air conditioner.
Lunch	15,000	Year 5 - Year 13
	16,000	KG1 - Year 4 sections will get extra snacks.

Sibling discounts, which are granted to second and each successive child registered, are as follows:



School Bus Service Fee Per Semester								
Round Trip	0-3 km / 16,300	3-6 km / 17,400	6-9 km / 18,400	9 km / 18,400 9-12 km / 19,500	12-15 km / 20,500 15-18 km / 21,500			
One way	0-3 km / 11,400	3-6 km / 12,200	6-9 km / 12,900	9-12 km/ 13,700	12-15 km / 14,400	15-18 km / 15,200		

Payment

- ▶ Those who want to benefit from early registeration, have to pay admission fee and first installment.
- ▶ 100 % tuition fee must be completed based on above selected installment deadline date.
- Lunch and Air conditioner fees can be paid in two installments.

Discounts Regulations

- Discounts apply to tuition fees only.
- If any discount applies, an applicant is entitled to only one type of discount.

Refund Policy

All the school fees are non-refundable except transportation and lunch fee.

Uniform fees

School Uniforms (Regular, Scout and P.E) will be charged extra according to number of uniform sets.